

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BA) NO.1413/2025

(Ishu S/o Rakesh Swami Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. H. Joshi, Advocate for applicant.
Mrs. Mayuri H. Deshmukh, APP for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 06/03/2026.

Heard.

2. The learned counsel for the applicant to place on record the entire charge-sheet.
3. Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Gohane